

ROADS DIVISION						
SCHEDULE - B						
“Maintenance contract of Sanitation for New Port Colony, New kandra for Period of Two Years.”						
Item No.	Description of Item	Total Qty	Unit	Rate		Amount
				In Figure	In Word	In figures
1	Sweeping & cleaning of roads, front and back side of compound wall of Residential Building & complete Non-residential Building & staircase. Cleaning & removing and disposing the garbage, silt, earth, mud, Cleaning of Road, Open & Closed SWD, Staircase. surrounding of Non-Residential Building. toilet of 80 nos, toiles of BVM School, Hospital, Estate Office, Electric Sub station, Shopping Center, Jawan Barrek, CISF, Mess, Dog Squad, Quarter guard as directed under swachh Bharat Mission Government of India.	730	Per Day	₹ 13,967.00	Rupees Thirteen Thousand Nine hundred Sixty Seven Only	₹ 1,01,95,910.00
ii	Complete Open area of Colony as per Drawing. 396 quarters of building fire colony, once in a every Five Days for mass cleaning.	144	one time	₹ 39,359.00	Rupees Thirty Nine Thousand Three hundred Fifty Nine Only	₹ 56,67,696.00
	Fire Brigade Colony - 7X 16 = 112					
	15 Buildings - 9x16 = 144					
	4 Buildings - 4 x 16 = 64					
	Booster Colony - 3 x 16 = 48					
	C-Type - = 6					
	D-Type - = 22					
	Total = 396					
2	Cleaning and desilting of gully trap chamber, including removal of rubbish mixed with earth etc. and disposal of same, all as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge. as directed under swachh Bharat Mission Government of India. and "Prohibition of Employment as Manual Scavengers and their Rehabilitation Act, 2013"	200 Nos. Once in Week x 104	Each	₹ 62.62	Rupees Sixty Two Paise Sixty Two Only	₹ 13,02,496.00
	Hospital 10nos.					
	BVM School 3 Nos.					
	Fire brigade colony 7 nos.x4= 28 Nos.					
	D-type quarter 3 nos.x4= 12 nos.					
	15 Building 9nos.X4= 36 Nos.					
	4 Building 4 Nos.x4= 16 nos.					
	Estate office 8 Nos.					
	CISF Complex 35 Nos.					
	Inspection Chambers/MH 52 Nos.					
	Total 200 Nos.					
3	Hire Charges of Suction Jeting machine 2200 PSI machine i/c POL and operator, include cost of services of operating staff, Cost of lubricating oil, diesel / Petrol/ Kerosene oil , other consumables for running the plant and machinery and excluding GST, The hire charges of plant machinery on per day basis are for single shift of eight working hours.	24.00	Day	₹ 40,000.00	Rupees Forty Thousand Only	₹ 9,60,000.00
	one times in month					
4	Water Tanker 5 to 6 KL capacity hire - charges include cost of services of operating staff, Cost of lubricating oil, diesel / Petrol/ Kerosene oil , other consumables for running the Water Tanker. The hire charges of Water Tanker on per day basis are for single shift of eight working hours.	720.00	hour	₹ 200.00	Rupees Two hundred Only	₹ 23,04,000.00
	2 nos * 8 Hours = 16 Hours					
	for mechnization method of cleaning of toilet of 80 nos, toiles of BVM School, Shopping Center, as directed under swachh Bharat Mission Government of India. and "Prohibition of Employment as Manual Scavengers and their Rehabilitation Act, 2013"					

5	Compressor, gun, rubber pipes & other accessories- hire charge of i/c necessary.hire - charges include cost of services of operating staff, Cost of lubricating oil, diesel / Petrol/ Kerosene oil , other consumables for running Compressor, gun, rubber pipes & other accessories.The hire charges of Compressor, gun, rubber pipes & other accessories on per day basis are for single shift of eight working hours.					
	1 nos * 8 Hours = 8 Hours					
	for mechnization method of cleaning of toilet of 80 nos, toiles of BVM School, Hospital, Estate Office, Electric Sub station, Shopping Center, Jawan Barrek, CISF, Mess, Dog Squad, Quarter guard as directed under swachh Bharat Mission Government of India. "Prohibition of Employment as Manual Scavengers and their Rehabilitation Act, 2013"	720.00	Day	4000	Rupees Four Thousand Only	₹ 28,80,000.00
6	Diluting and +B57:B58injecting chemical emulsion for POSTCONSTRUCTIONAL anti-termite treatment (excluding the cost of chemical emulsion) : Along external wall where the apron is not provided using chemical emulsion @ 7.5 litres / sqm of the vertical surface of the substructure to a depth of 300 mm including excavation channel along the wall & rodding etc. complete: With Chlorpyrifos/ Lindane E.C. 20% with 1% concentration					
	CISF Complex					
	Bachelor accomodation for ladies					
	Quarter Guard					
	Sub officers barrek					
	Multi Purpose Building - Mess/ Canteen for Lunch and Dinner For 300 Staff Daily Round the clock					
	Dog Sqourd					
	Jawan Barrek					
	535*24*4 = 51342.72					
	(Once a Week)	51342.72	Rmt	22.61	Rupees Twenty Two Paise Sixty One Only	₹ 11,60,858.90
7	Pumping out water caused by springs, tidal or river seepage, broken water mains or drains and the like.					
	Lumpsum	1500	kilo litre	133.28	Rupees One hundred Thirty Three Paise Twenty Eight Only	₹ 1,99,920.00
8	Providing and laying non-pressure NP2 class (light duty) R.C.C. pipes with collars jointed with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:2 (1 cement : 2 fine sand) including testing of joints etc. complete :					
(A)	300 mm dia R.C.C. pipe	300.00	Rmt	631.44	Rupees Six hundred Thirty One Paise Forty Four Only	₹ 1,89,432.00
9	Providing and laying Non Pressure NP-3 class (Medium duty) R.C.C. pipes including collars/spigot jointed with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:2 (1 cement : 2 fine sand) including testing of joints etc. complete					
1	450 mm dia RCC pipes.	350.00	Rmt	1,669.85	Rupees One Thousand Six hundred Sixty Nine Paise Eighty Five Only	₹ 5,84,447.50
2	600 mm dia RCC pipes.	375.00	Rmt	2,136.09	Rupees Two Thousand One hundred Thirty Six Paise Nine Only	₹ 8,01,033.75
10	Constructing brick masonry manhole in cement mortar 1:4 ( 1 cement : 4 coarse sand ) with R.C.C. top slab with 1:2:4 mix (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size), foundation concrete 1:4:8 mix (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size), inside plastering 12 mm thick with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) finished with floating coat of neat cement and making channels in cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) finished with a floating coat of neat cement complete as per standard design : Inside size 120x90 cm and 90 cm deep including C.I. cover with frame (medium duty) 500 mm internal diameter, total weight of cover and frame to be not less than 116 kg (weight of cover 58 kg and weight of frame 58 kg) : With Sewer bricks conforming to IS : 4885	10	each	16,854.11	Rupees Sixteen Thousand Eight hundred Fifty Four Paise Eleven Only	₹ 1,68,541.10

11	Constructing brick masonry manhole in cement mortar 1:4 ( 1 cement : 4 coarse sand ) with R.C.C. top slab with 1:2:4 mix (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size), foundation concrete 1:4:8 mix (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size), inside plastering 12 mm thick with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) finished with floating coat of neat cement and making channels in cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) finished with a floating coat of neat cement complete as per standard design :  Inside size 90x80 cm and 45 cm deep including C.I. cover with frame (light duty) 455x610 mm internal dimensions, total weight of cover and frame to be not less than 38 kg (weight of cover 23 kg and weight of frame 15 kg) :  With Sewer bricks conforming to IS : 4885	5	each	8,096.90	Rupees Eight Thousand Ninety Six Paise Ninety Only	₹ 40,484.50
----	---	---	------	----------	---	-------------

<b>Total</b>	₹ 2,64,54,819.75
<b>Say Total</b>	<b>₹ 2,64,54,820.00</b>

I / We am/are willing to carry out this work at _____ % above/below (percentage should be written in figure and words) of the tendered rates. Mentioned above amount	Estimated amount put to tender Rs. 26454820.00
Deduct _____ % below (-) Rs. _____	Add _____ % above (+) Rs. _____
Net Rs. _____	Net Rs. _____
_____ )	_____ )

<b>CONTRACTOR</b>	<b>EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (R)</b> <b>DEENDAYAL PORT AUTHORITY</b>
-------------------	--